

Historic District Commission

Town Hall, 110 Myrtle Avenue Westport, CT 06880 Westportct.gov Telephone (203) 341-1184

WESTPORT HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024, 6:00 PM WORK SESSION NOTICE AND AGENDA

Meeting ID: 831 1700 1329 Passcode: 681654 Dial by your location • +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/83117001329?pwd=YzY4OHQvaXdIVEZvR3VzSXc2Z2NaQT09

The Westport Historic District Commission will hold an electronic work session at **6:00 PM** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**, **2024**, for the following purposes:

- 1. To discuss the State Tax Credit Program with the Department of Economic and Community Development.
- 2. To adjourn the meeting.

Grayson Braun, Chair Historic District Commission February 12, 2024

Special Notice Regarding This Electronic Meeting:

Pursuant to State law, there will be no physical location for this meeting. This meeting will be held electronically. Telephone and Zoom video participation details are above. Comments from the public will be received during the public meeting. A copy of the applications and Historic District Commission agenda for the meeting is available on-line at www.westportct.gov and on the Town Calendar web page under April 9, 2024.

It is the policy of the Town of Westport that all Town-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Westport's ADA Coordinator at 203-341-1043 or effugowestportct.gov at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.